
NL  Handleiding: Maison Berger Navulling voor Autoparfum –

Ocean Breeze – 2 Stuks

Producttitel

Maison Berger Navulling voor Autoparfum – Ocean Breeze – 2 Stuks

Inhoud van het product

• 2× Navulling voor Autoparfum – Ocean Breeze (30 ml per navulling)

• Materiaal: Keramiek

Gebruiksinstructies

• Gebruik: Uitsluitend geschikt voor Maison Berger Autoparfum diffusers

• Geurverspreiding: Ongeveer 4–6 weken per navulling

• Opslag: Bewaar op een koele, droge plaats, uit direct zonlicht

• Veiligheid: Buiten bereik houden van kinderen en huisdieren

• Onderhoud: Reinig de diffuser regelmatig volgens de handleiding voor optimale werking

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

• Reinigen: Verwijder eventuele was- of geurresiduen met een zachte, vochtige doek. Gebruik geen

schurende middelen of staalwol.

• Afwasmiddel: Reinig de keramieke houder indien nodig met een mild afwasmiddel en lauwwarm water.

• Drogen: Droog de houder volledig af voordat u een nieuwe kaars plaatst.

• Roet: Verwijder roetaanslag aan de binnenzijde met een droog stukje keukenpapier zodra de houder is

afgekoeld.

• Opslag: Bewaar de kaars op een koele, droge plaats uit direct zonlicht om vervorming of verkleuring van

de geur en kleur te voorkomen.

Veiligheidsinstructies

• Brandgevaar: Laat een brandende kaars nooit onbeheerd achter en houd haar uit de buurt van brandbare

materialen.

• Breekbaarheid: De keramieke houder kan breken bij vallen of stoten. Wees voorzichtig bij het hanteren.

• Hitte: De keramieke houder kan heet worden tijdens gebruik. Zet de kaars altijd op een hittebestendig

onderoppervlak.

• Ventilatie: Gebruik de kaars in een goed geventileerde ruimte om ophoping van rook te voorkomen.

• Vlam: Houd de vlam minimaal 10 cm verwijderd van muren, gordijnen en andere voorwerpen.

• Lont: Knip de lont vóór elk gebruik bij tot circa 5 mm om overmatig roken en vlekken te voorkomen.

Leeftijdsrestricties

Niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 12 jaar. Gebruik altijd onder toezicht van een volwassene vanwege

het brandgevaar en de breekbaarheid van het keramiek.



Instructies voor verwijdering

• Keramiek: Gooi de lege keramieke houder bij het restafval. Keramiek is niet recyclebaar via de glasbak of

papiercontainer.

• Wasresten: Verwijder resterende was uit de houder door deze kort in warm water te weken. Gooi

wasresten bij het restafval, niet door de gootsteen.

• Verpakking: Voer kartonnen verpakking af via de papierbak. Voer plastic verpakkingsmateriaal af via de

plasticcontainer.

Waarschuwingen

P102: Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.

P103: Alvorens te gebruiken het etiket/deze instructies lezen.

P210: Verwijderd houden van warmte, hete oppervlakken, vonken, open vuur en andere

ontstekingsbronnen. Niet roken.

P220: Van kleding en andere brandbare materialen verwijderd houden.

Gevaarinformatie

-: Dit product bevat geen chemische gevaren.

-: Fysiek gevaar: Risico op snijwonden bij breuk van de keramieke houder.

-: Fysiek gevaar: Brandgevaar door open vlam van de kaars.

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor

meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het

product heeft aangeschaft.



EN  User Manual: Maison Berger Car Air Freshener Refill – Ocean

Breeze – 2 Pieces

Product Title

Maison Berger Car Air Freshener Refill – Ocean Breeze – 2 Pieces

Contents of the Product

• 2× Car Air Freshener Refill – Ocean Breeze (30 ml per refill)

• Material: Ceramic

User Instructions

• Use: Suitable exclusively for Maison Berger Car Air Freshener diffusers

• Fragrance Duration: Approximately 4–6 weeks per refill

• Storage: Keep in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight

• Safety: Keep out of reach of children and pets

• Maintenance: Clean the diffuser regularly according to the manual for optimal performance

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

• Cleaning: Remove any wax or fragrance residue with a soft, damp cloth. Do not use abrasive cleaners or

steel wool.

• Detergent: If necessary, clean the ceramic holder with a mild washing-up liquid and lukewarm water.

• Drying: Dry the holder thoroughly before placing a new candle.

• Soot: Remove soot deposits from the inside with a dry piece of kitchen paper once the holder has cooled

down.

• Storage: Store the candle in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight to prevent deformation or

discolouration of fragrance and colour.

Safety Instructions

• Fire hazard: Never leave a burning candle unattended and keep it away from flammable materials.

• Fragility: The ceramic holder may break if dropped or knocked. Handle with care.

• Heat: The ceramic holder can become hot during use. Always place the candle on a heat-resistant surface.

• Ventilation: Use the candle in a well-ventilated area to prevent build-up of smoke.

• Flame: Keep the flame at least 10 cm away from walls, curtains and other objects.

• Wick: Trim the wick to approximately 5 mm before each use to prevent excessive smoking and soot.

Age Restrictions

Not suitable for children under 12 years of age. Always use under adult supervision due to the fire hazard

and the fragility of the ceramic.

Disposal Instructions



• Ceramic: Dispose of the empty ceramic holder with general household waste. Ceramic is not recyclable via

the glass bank or paper container.

• Wax residue: Remove remaining wax from the holder by briefly soaking it in warm water. Dispose of wax

residue with general waste, not down the drain.

• Packaging: Dispose of cardboard packaging via the paper bin. Dispose of plastic packaging material via

the plastic recycling container.

Warnings

P102: Keep out of reach of children.

P103: Read label/these instructions before use.

P210: Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition sources. No smoking.

P220: Keep away from clothing and other combustible materials.

Hazard Information

-: This product contains no chemical hazards.

-: Physical hazard: Risk of cuts if the ceramic holder breaks.

-: Physical hazard: Fire hazard from the open flame of the candle.

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more

information or specific inquiries, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the

product.



DE  Gebrauchsanleitung: Maison Berger Autoduft-Nachfüllung –

Ocean Breeze – 2 Stück

Produkttitel

Maison Berger Autoduft-Nachfüllung – Ocean Breeze – 2 Stück

Produktinhalt

• 2× Autoduft-Nachfüllung – Ocean Breeze (30 ml pro Nachfüllung)

• Material: Keramik

Benutzeranleitung

• Verwendung: Ausschließlich für Maison Berger Autoduft-Diffusoren geeignet

• Duftdauer: Etwa 4–6 Wochen pro Nachfüllung

• Lagerung: An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt lagern

• Sicherheit: Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren

• Wartung: Den Diffusor regelmäßig gemäß Anleitung reinigen für optimale Leistung

Pflege- und Reinigungshinweise

• Reinigung: Entfernen Sie Wachs- oder Duftrückstände mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch. Keine

Scheuermittel oder Stahlwolle verwenden.

• Reinigungsmittel: Reinigen Sie den Keramikbehälter bei Bedarf mit einem milden Spülmittel und

lauwarmem Wasser.

• Trocknen: Den Behälter vollständig trocknen, bevor eine neue Kerze eingesetzt wird.

• Ruß: Rußablagerungen im Inneren mit einem trockenen Stück Küchenpapier entfernen, sobald der

Behälter abgekühlt ist.

• Aufbewahrung: Die Kerze an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung lagern, um

Verformung oder Verfärbung von Duft und Farbe zu vermeiden.

Sicherheitshinweise

• Brandgefahr: Lassen Sie eine brennende Kerze niemals unbeaufsichtigt und halten Sie sie von

brennbaren Materialien fern.

• Zerbrechlichkeit: Der Keramikbehälter kann bei Fall oder Stoß zerbrechen. Bitte vorsichtig handhaben.

• Hitze: Der Keramikbehälter kann während des Gebrauchs heiß werden. Stellen Sie die Kerze immer auf

einen hitzebeständigen Untergrund.

• Belüftung: Verwenden Sie die Kerze in einem gut belüfteten Raum, um Rauchentwicklung zu vermeiden.

• Flamme: Halten Sie die Flamme mindestens 10 cm von Wänden, Vorhängen und anderen Gegenständen

entfernt.

• Docht: Kürzen Sie den Docht vor jedem Gebrauch auf ca. 5 mm, um übermäßigen Rauch und

Rußablagerungen zu vermeiden.

Altersbeschränkungen



Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 12 Jahren. Aufgrund der Brandgefahr und der Zerbrechlichkeit des

Keramiks stets unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwenden.

Entsorgungshinweise

• Keramik: Entsorgen Sie den leeren Keramikbehälter im Restmüll. Keramik ist nicht über den Glascontainer

oder die Papiertonne recycelbar.

• Wachsreste: Entfernen Sie restliches Wachs aus dem Behälter, indem Sie ihn kurz in warmem Wasser

einweichen. Wachsreste im Restmüll entsorgen, nicht über den Abfluss.

• Verpackung: Kartonverpackung über den Altpapiercontainer entsorgen. Kunststoffverpackungsmaterial

über den Kunststoffbehälter entsorgen.

Warnhinweise

P102: Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.

P103: Vor Gebrauch Etikett/diese Anweisungen lesen.

P210: Von Hitze, heißen Oberflächen, Funken, offenen Flammen und anderen Zündquellen fernhalten.

Nicht rauchen.

P220: Von Kleidung und anderen brennbaren Materialien fernhalten.

Gefahreninformationen

-: Dieses Produkt enthält keine chemischen Gefahren.

-: Physische Gefahr: Schnittgefahr bei Bruch des Keramikbehälters.

-: Physische Gefahr: Brandgefahr durch die offene Flamme der Kerze.

Wenn Sie diese Richtlinien befolgen, sorgen Sie für eine langlebige und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts.

Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das

Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.



FR  Manuel d'utilisation: Maison Berger Recharge Parfum Voiture

– Ocean Breeze – 2 Pièces

Titre du produit

Maison Berger Recharge Parfum Voiture – Ocean Breeze – 2 Pièces

Contenu du produit

• 2× Recharge Parfum Voiture – Ocean Breeze (30 ml par recharge)

• Matériau: Céramique

Instructions d'utilisation

• Utilisation: Convient exclusivement aux diffuseurs Maison Berger pour voiture

• Durée du Parfum: Environ 4–6 semaines par recharge

• Stockage: Conservez dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe

• Sécurité: Tenir hors de la portée des enfants et des animaux

• Entretien: Nettoyez régulièrement le diffuseur selon le manuel pour des performances optimales

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

• Nettoyage : Retirez les résidus de cire ou de parfum avec un chiffon doux et humide. N'utilisez pas de

produits abrasifs ni de laine d'acier.

• Détergent : Si nécessaire, nettoyez le support en céramique avec un liquide vaisselle doux et de l'eau

tiède.

• Séchage : Séchez complètement le support avant d'y placer une nouvelle bougie.

• Suie : Retirez les dépôts de suie à l'intérieur avec un morceau de papier absorbant sec une fois le support

refroidi.

• Stockage : Conservez la bougie dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil pour

éviter toute déformation ou décoloration du parfum et de la couleur.

Consignes de sécurité

• Risque d'incendie : Ne laissez jamais une bougie allumée sans surveillance et tenez-la à l'écart des

matériaux inflammables.

• Fragilité : Le support en céramique peut se casser en cas de chute ou de choc. Manipulez avec

précaution.

• Chaleur : Le support en céramique peut devenir chaud pendant l'utilisation. Placez toujours la bougie sur

une surface résistante à la chaleur.

• Ventilation : Utilisez la bougie dans un espace bien ventilé pour éviter l'accumulation de fumée.

• Flamme : Maintenez la flamme à au moins 10 cm des murs, rideaux et autres objets.

• Mèche : Coupez la mèche à environ 5 mm avant chaque utilisation pour éviter une fumée excessive et des

dépôts de suie.

Restrictions d'âge



Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 12 ans. À utiliser toujours sous la surveillance d'un adulte en

raison du risque d'incendie et de la fragilité de la céramique.

Instructions d'élimination

• Céramique : Jetez le support en céramique vide avec les ordures ménagères résiduelles. La céramique

n'est pas recyclable via le conteneur à verre ou à papier.

• Résidus de cire : Retirez la cire restante du support en le faisant tremper brièvement dans de l'eau

chaude. Jetez les résidus de cire avec les ordures ménagères, pas dans l'évier.

• Emballage : Déposez l'emballage en carton dans le conteneur à papier. Déposez les matériaux

d'emballage plastique dans le conteneur de recyclage plastique.

Avertissements

P102: Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

P103: Lire l'étiquette/ces instructions avant emploi.

P210: Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur, des surfaces chaudes, des étincelles, des flammes nues et de toute

autre source d'inflammation. Ne pas fumer.

P220: Tenir à l'écart des vêtements et autres matières combustibles.

Informations sur les dangers

-: Ce produit ne contient pas de dangers chimiques.

-: Danger physique : Risque de coupures en cas de bris du support en céramique.

-: Danger physique : Risque d'incendie dû à la flamme nue de la bougie.

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus

d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez

acheté le produit.



IT  Manuale d'uso: Maison Berger Ricarica Profumo Auto – Ocean

Breeze – 2 Pezzi

Titolo del prodotto

Maison Berger Ricarica Profumo Auto – Ocean Breeze – 2 Pezzi

Contenuto del prodotto

• 2× Ricarica Profumo Auto – Ocean Breeze (30 ml per ricarica)

• Materiale: Ceramica

Istruzioni per l'uso

• Uso: Adatto esclusivamente per diffusori Maison Berger per auto

• Durata del Profumo: Circa 4–6 settimane per ricarica

• Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto, al riparo dalla luce diretta

• Sicurezza: Tenere fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici

• Manutenzione: Pulire regolarmente il diffusore secondo il manuale per prestazioni ottimali

Istruzioni di manutenzione e pulizia

• Pulizia: Rimuovere eventuali residui di cera o profumo con un panno morbido e umido. Non utilizzare

detergenti abrasivi o pagliette in acciaio.

• Detersivo: Se necessario, pulire il contenitore in ceramica con un detersivo delicato per piatti e acqua

tiepida.

• Asciugatura: Asciugare completamente il contenitore prima di inserire una nuova candela.

• Fuliggine: Rimuovere i depositi di fuliggine all'interno con un pezzo di carta da cucina asciutta una volta

che il contenitore si è raffreddato.

• Conservazione: Conservare la candela in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce solare diretta per

evitare deformazioni o scolorimento del profumo e del colore.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

• Rischio di incendio: Non lasciare mai una candela accesa incustodita e tenerla lontana da materiali

infiammabili.

• Fragilità: Il contenitore in ceramica può rompersi in caso di caduta o urto. Maneggiare con cura.

• Calore: Il contenitore in ceramica può scaldarsi durante l'uso. Posizionare sempre la candela su una

superficie resistente al calore.

• Ventilazione: Utilizzare la candela in un ambiente ben ventilato per evitare l'accumulo di fumo.

• Fiamma: Mantenere la fiamma ad almeno 10 cm da pareti, tende e altri oggetti.

• Stoppino: Tagliare lo stoppino a circa 5 mm prima di ogni utilizzo per evitare fumo eccessivo e depositi di

fuliggine.

Restrizioni di età



Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 12 anni. Utilizzare sempre sotto la supervisione di un adulto a causa

del rischio di incendio e della fragilità della ceramica.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

• Ceramica: Smaltire il contenitore in ceramica vuoto nei rifiuti indifferenziati. La ceramica non è riciclabile

tramite il contenitore del vetro o della carta.

• Residui di cera: Rimuovere la cera residua dal contenitore immergendolo brevemente in acqua calda.

Smaltire i residui di cera nei rifiuti indifferenziati, non nello scarico.

• Imballaggio: Smaltire l'imballaggio in cartone nel contenitore della carta. Smaltire il materiale di imballaggio

in plastica nel contenitore della raccolta plastica.

Avvertenze

P102: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

P103: Leggere l'etichetta/queste istruzioni prima dell'uso.

P210: Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, superfici calde, scintille, fiamme libere e altre sorgenti di

accensione. Non fumare.

P220: Tenere lontano da indumenti e altri materiali combustibili.

Informazioni sui pericoli

-: Questo prodotto non contiene pericoli chimici.

-: Pericolo fisico: rischio di tagli in caso di rottura del contenitore in ceramica.

-: Pericolo fisico: rischio di incendio dovuto alla fiamma libera della candela.

Seguendo queste linee guida, garantirete prestazioni durature e ottimali del vostro prodotto. Per ulteriori

informazioni o domande specifiche, contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il

prodotto.



PL  Instrukcja obsługi: Maison Berger Wkład Zapachu

Samochodowego – Ocean Breeze – 2 Sztuki

Tytuł produktu

Maison Berger Wkład Zapachu Samochodowego – Ocean Breeze – 2 Sztuki

Zawartość produktu

• 2× Wkład Zapachu Samochodowego – Ocean Breeze (30 ml na wkład)

• Materiał: Ceramika

Instrukcje użytkowania

• Zastosowanie: Przeznaczony wyłącznie do diffuzorów zapachów samochodowych Maison Berger

• Czas Trwania Zapachu: Około 4–6 tygodni na wkład

• Przechowywanie: Przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła

słonecznego

• Bezpieczeństwo: Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt

• Konserwacja: Regularnie czyścić diffuzor zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi w celu optymalnego działania

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

• Czyszczenie: Usuń pozostałości wosku lub zapachu miękką, wilgotną ściereczką. Nie używaj środków

ściernych ani stalowej wełny.

• Detergent: W razie potrzeby wyczyść ceramiczny pojemnik łagodnym płynem do mycia naczyń i letnią

wodą.

• Suszenie: Dokładnie wysusz pojemnik przed umieszczeniem nowej świecy.

• Sadza: Usuń osad sadzy z wnętrza suchym kawałkiem ręcznika papierowego, gdy pojemnik ostygnie.

• Przechowywanie: Przechowuj świecę w chłodnym, suchym miejscu z dala od bezpośredniego światła

słonecznego, aby zapobiec deformacji lub odbarwieniu zapachu i koloru.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

• Zagrożenie pożarowe: Nigdy nie zostawiaj palącej się świecy bez nadzoru i trzymaj ją z dala od

materiałów łatwopalnych.

• Kruchość: Ceramiczny pojemnik może pęknąć przy upadku lub uderzeniu. Obchodź się z nim ostrożnie.

• Ciepło: Ceramiczny pojemnik może nagrzewać się podczas użytkowania. Zawsze stawiaj świecę na

powierzchni odpornej na ciepło.

• Wentylacja: Używaj świecy w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu, aby uniknąć gromadzenia się dymu.

• Płomień: Utrzymuj płomień w odległości co najmniej 10 cm od ścian, zasłon i innych przedmiotów.

• Knot: Przycinaj knot do około 5 mm przed każdym użyciem, aby zapobiec nadmiernemu dymeniu i

osadzaniu się sadzy.

Ograniczenia wiekowe



Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci poniżej 12. roku życia. Zawsze używaj pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej ze względu

na zagrożenie pożarowe i kruchość ceramiki.

Instrukcje utylizacji

• Ceramika: Wyrzuć pusty ceramiczny pojemnik do odpadów zmieszanych. Ceramika nie nadaje się do

recyklingu przez pojemnik na szkło ani papier.

• Pozostałości wosku: Usuń pozostały wosk z pojemnika, mocząc go przez chwilę w ciepłej wodzie. Wyrzuć

pozostałości wosku do odpadów zmieszanych, nie do zlewu.

• Opakowanie: Opakowanie kartonowe wyrzuć do pojemnika na papier. Plastikowe materiały

opakowaniowe wyrzuć do pojemnika na plastik.

Ostrzeżenia

P102: Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.

P103: Przed użyciem przeczytać etykietę/niniejsze instrukcje.

P210: Przechowywać z dala od źródeł ciepła, gorących powierzchni, iskier, otwartego ognia i innych

źródeł zapłonu. Nie palić tytoniu.

P220: Przechowywać z dala od odzieży i innych materiałów palnych.

Informacje o zagrożeniach

-: Produkt nie zawiera zagrożeń chemicznych.

-: Zagrożenie fizyczne: ryzyko skaleczeń w przypadku pęknięcia ceramicznego pojemnika.

-: Zagrożenie fizyczne: ryzyko pożaru spowodowane otwartym płomieniem świecy.

Przestrzegając tych wytycznych, zapewnisz długotrwałe i optymalne działanie swojego produktu. Aby

uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w

którym zakupiono produkt.



ES  Manual de usuario: Maison Berger Recarga Ambientador de

Coche – Ocean Breeze – 2 Piezas

Título del producto

Maison Berger Recarga Ambientador de Coche – Ocean Breeze – 2 Piezas

Contenido del producto

• 2× Recarga Ambientador de Coche – Ocean Breeze (30 ml por recarga)

• Material: Cerámica

Instrucciones de uso

• Uso: Adecuado exclusivamente para difusores Maison Berger de ambientador para coche

• Duración del Aroma: Aproximadamente 4–6 semanas por recarga

• Almacenamiento: Conserve en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos de la luz solar directa

• Seguridad: Mantenga fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas

• Mantenimiento: Limpie regularmente el difusor según el manual para un rendimiento óptimo

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

• Limpieza: Retire los residuos de cera o fragancia con un paño suave y húmedo. No utilice productos

abrasivos ni estropajo de acero.

• Detergente: Si es necesario, limpie el soporte de cerámica con un lavavajillas suave y agua tibia.

• Secado: Seque completamente el soporte antes de colocar una nueva vela.

• Hollín: Retire los depósitos de hollín del interior con un trozo de papel de cocina seco una vez que el

soporte se haya enfriado.

• Almacenamiento: Guarde la vela en un lugar fresco y seco, alejado de la luz solar directa para evitar la

deformación o decoloración de la fragancia y el color.

Instrucciones de seguridad

• Riesgo de incendio: Nunca deje una vela encendida sin vigilancia y manténgala alejada de materiales

inflamables.

• Fragilidad: El soporte de cerámica puede romperse si se cae o golpea. Manipúlelo con cuidado.

• Calor: El soporte de cerámica puede calentarse durante el uso. Coloque siempre la vela sobre una

superficie resistente al calor.

• Ventilación: Use la vela en un espacio bien ventilado para evitar la acumulación de humo.

• Llama: Mantenga la llama al menos a 10 cm de paredes, cortinas y otros objetos.

• Mecha: Recorte la mecha a aproximadamente 5 mm antes de cada uso para evitar humo excesivo y

depósitos de hollín.

Restricciones de edad

No apto para niños menores de 12 años. Utilícelo siempre bajo la supervisión de un adulto debido al riesgo

de incendio y la fragilidad de la cerámica.



Instrucciones de eliminación

• Cerámica: Deseche el soporte de cerámica vacío con los residuos domésticos generales. La cerámica no

es reciclable a través del contenedor de vidrio o papel.

• Restos de cera: Retire la cera restante del soporte sumergiéndolo brevemente en agua caliente. Deseche

los restos de cera con los residuos generales, no por el desagüe.

• Embalaje: Deseche el embalaje de cartón en el contenedor de papel. Deseche el material de embalaje de

plástico en el contenedor de reciclaje de plástico.

Advertencias

P102: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

P103: Leer la etiqueta/estas instrucciones antes de usar.

P210: Mantener alejado del calor, superficies calientes, chispas, llamas abiertas y otras fuentes de

ignición. No fumar.

P220: Mantener alejado de ropa y otros materiales combustibles.

Información sobre peligros

-: Este producto no contiene peligros químicos.

-: Peligro físico: riesgo de cortes si el soporte de cerámica se rompe.

-: Peligro físico: riesgo de incendio por la llama abierta de la vela.

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegurará un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más

información o consultas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda

donde adquirió el producto.



SV  Bruksanvisning: Maison Berger Billuftfräschare Påfyllning –

Ocean Breeze – 2 Stycken

Produkttitel

Maison Berger Billuftfräschare Påfyllning – Ocean Breeze – 2 Stycken

Produktinnehåll

• 2× Billuftfräschare Påfyllning – Ocean Breeze (30 ml per påfyllning)

• Material: Keramik

Användarinstruktioner

• Användning: Lämplig endast för Maison Berger billuftfräschare-diffusorer

• Doftens Varaktighet: Cirka 4–6 veckor per påfyllning

• Lagring: Förvara på en cool, torr plats, bort från direkt solljus

• Säkerhet: Håll utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur

• Underhåll: Rengör diffusorn regelbundet enligt instruktionsboken för optimal prestanda

Underhålls- och rengöringsinstruktioner

• Rengöring: Ta bort eventuella vax- eller doftrester med en mjuk, fuktig trasa. Använd inte slipmedel eller

stålull.

• Rengöringsmedel: Rengör vid behov keramikhållaren med ett milt diskmedel och ljummet vatten.

• Torkning: Torka hållaren helt torr innan en ny ljus placeras.

• Sot: Ta bort sotavlagringar på insidan med en torr bit hushållspapper när hållaren har svalnat.

• Förvaring: Förvara ljuset på en sval, torr plats borta från direkt solljus för att förhindra deformation eller

missfärgning av doft och färg.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

• Brandrisk: Lämna aldrig ett tänt ljus utan tillsyn och håll det borta från brandfarliga material.

• Skörhet: Keramikhållaren kan gå sönder vid fall eller stötar. Hantera varsamt.

• Värme: Keramikhållaren kan bli varm under användning. Placera alltid ljuset på ett värmetåligt underlag.

• Ventilation: Använd ljuset i ett välventilerat utrymme för att förhindra rökuppbyggnad.

• Låga: Håll lågan minst 10 cm från väggar, gardiner och andra föremål.

• Veke: Trimma veken till cirka 5 mm före varje användning för att förhindra överdrivet rökande och

sotavlagringar.

Åldersbegränsningar

Inte lämplig för barn under 12 år. Använd alltid under vuxens tillsyn på grund av brandrisk och keramikens

skörhet.

Avfallsinstruktioner



• Keramik: Kassera den tomma keramikhållaren med det vanliga hushållsavfallet. Keramik är inte

återvinningsbart via glascontainern eller papperscontainern.

• Vaxrester: Ta bort kvarvarande vax från hållaren genom att blötlägga den kort i varmt vatten. Kassera

vaxrester med hushållsavfall, inte i avloppet.

• Förpackning: Lämna kartongförpackning i pappersåtervinningen. Lämna plastförpackningsmaterial i

plastkärlet för återvinning.

Varningar

P102: Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn.

P103: Läs etiketten/dessa instruktioner innan användning.

P210: Förvaras på avstånd från värme, varma ytor, gnistor, öppen eld och andra antändningskällor.

Rökning förbjuden.

P220: Hålls borta från kläder och andra brännbara material.

Farinformation

-: Denna produkt innehåller inga kemiska faror.

-: Fysisk fara: Risk för skärsår om keramikhållaren går sönder.

-: Fysisk fara: Brandrisk på grund av ljusets öppna låga.

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda av din produkt. För mer

information eller specifika frågor, kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.


